
Calendar of Events 2025-2026 

 

Date Time Event 

   

Tuesday 23rd September 9-10am Nursery Stay and Play 

 9am Year 6 Health Screening 

Check 

Thursday 25th September 9-10am Reception Stay and Play 

Friday 3rd October 8.30-11.30am School Nurse drop in 

sessions 

Friday 3rd October  Year 1 and Year 2 Beeston 

Castle visit  

Tuesday 14th October  9.30am Flu Vaccinations  

Thursday 16th October 9-10am SEND Coffee morning for 

parents and carers 

Wednesday 22nd October 3.30-6pm Parent/Carer Open 

Evening 

Thursday 23rd October 4.30-5.30 Reception 

5.45-6.45 Year 1 and Year 

2 

Halloween Disco 

  Non -uniform day - Green 

Day for Khia  

Donations to McDonald 

House at Manchester 

Children’s Hospital  

Friday 24th October  INSET DAY SCHOOL CLOSED  

   

Monday 3rd November  School reopens   

Thursday 6th November  School individual 

Photograph day  

Monday 10th November  Anti-Bullying Week  

Thursday 13th November  9am Cinderella Show for whole 

school  

Friday 14th November   Children in Need Day – 

Wear something spotty! 

Friday 21st November   Non-uniform Day – Please 

donate bottles for the 

Xmas Fair! 

 

 

 



Date Time Event 

Friday 28th November   Non-uniform Day – Please 

donate gifts for the Xmas 

Fair! 

Thursday 4th December   Non-uniform Day – Please 

donate chocolate for the 

Xmas Fair! 

 3.30-5.30pm XMAS FAIR! 

Thursday 11th December  Year 1 and Year 3 trip to 

Chester Zoo 

Monday 15th December  9.15am Nursery and Reception 

Nativity performance 

Tuesday 16th December  9.15am Year 1 and Year 2 Nativity 

performance  

Thursday 18th December   Xmas dinner and party day! 

Friday 19th December   Christmas Jumper Day and 

non-uniform 

  School closes  

   

Monday 5th January  School reopens  

Thursday 12th February  4.30-5.30 Year 3 and Year 

4 

5.45-6.45pm – Year 5 and 

Year 6 

Valentines Disco  

Friday 13th February   School closes 

   

Monday 23rd February   School reopens  

Wednesday 18th March  3.30-6pm Parent/Carer Meetings  

Monday 23rd March   Year 6 Kingswood 

Residential  

Friday 27th March   School closes  

   

Monday 13th April   School reopens 

Monday 20th April  9-10am (EH) Reception Stay and Play 

Tuesday 21st April  9-10am (LE) Reception Stay and Play 

Thursday 23rd April 9-10am Nursery Stay and Play 

Monday 11th May   Year 6 SATS week 

Friday 22nd May   School closes  

   

Monday 8th June   School reopens  

Phonics Test for Year 1 

Multiplication Test Year 4 

Friday 19th June   Donations for the summer 

Fair – Bottles  



Friday 26th June   Donations for the summer 

Fair – gifts  

Monday 29th June 9.15am Nursery and Reception 

Sports Day 

Tuesday 30th June  9.15am Year 1 and Year 2 Sports 

Day 

Wednesday 1st July  9.15am  

 

1.30pm 

Year 3 and Year 4 Sports 

Day 

Year 5 and Year 6 Sports 

Day  

Thursday 2nd July   

 

3.30-5.30pm 

Donations for the summer 

fair – chocolates 

SUMMER FAIR 

Wednesday 15th July  3.30-6pm OPEN EVENING for 

parents and carers 

Thursday 16th July 6-7.30pm Year 6 Leavers Disco 

Tuesday 21st July 2pm Year 6 Performance 

Wednesday 22nd July  6pm Year 6 Performance 

Friday 24th July 9am 

 

Leavers Assembly  

School closes 

   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


